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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2024

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Loan Receivable-National Housing Dev. Authority
Debtors & Receivables

Interest Receivable

Receivable from Dev. Lotteries Board
Investment in Fixed Deposits
Investment in Call Deposits
Unreimbursement Payment

Imprest with DHC - Chennai

Total Current Assets

Non -Current Assets
Investment in Dev. Lotteries Board
Loan Receivable-National Housing Dev. Authority

Total Assets

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Provision for Audit Fee
Creditors & Payable
Medical Returns Payable
Due Scholarship Payments
Payable to MHESTF

Total Liabilities

Net Assets

NET ASSETS/ EQUITY
Accumulated Surplus

Total Net Assets/ Equity

Notes

2-b

2024
Rs.

30,840,920
12,000,000
3,453,000
389,439,659
100,000,000
10,371,680,514
365,400,000
4,130,836
1,347,113

11,278,292,042

2,200,000
68,000,000

70,200,000
11,348,492,042

400,000

10,415,000
149,551,840

160,366,840
11,188,125,202

11,188,125,202

11,788,125,202

2023 (Restated)
Rs.

105,494,828
13,000,000
3,703,000
700,148,813
682,730,725
8,750,000,000
950,000,000
5,600,000
1,477,949

11,212,155,315

2,200,000
80,000,000

82,200,000
11,294,355,315

424,840
50,000
450,000

379,702,512
380,627,353
10,913,727,962

10,913,727,962

10,913,727,962

The Accounting policies on pages 20 to 21 andﬂmgmmmm an integral part of these

Financial Statements.

G.G.S.C. Roﬁrrﬁ?

Senior Additional Secretary to t
Presidential Secretariat
Colombo 01

Secretary - President’s Fund

[

Presim(ff D

)
ﬁnocratic ialist Republic of Sri Lanka

Chairman to Board of Governors - President’s Fund

2| arrdlug) Hwsdler Hlgldam bmidbast

ief Accountant

Chief Accou

ntant - President’s Fund

N. S. Kumanayake

//827” to the President
¢ Presidential Secretariat
ecretary to thoRrabrifit

Board Member - President’s Fund



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

FORTHE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Notes 2024 2023 (Restated)
Rs. Rs.

REVENUE
Donations 6-a 15,458,847 202,250,747
Other Income 6-b 309,416 130,000
Interest Income 1,150,755,286 1,851,312,879
Proceeds from Development Lotteries Board 3,992,488,000 3,622,506,725

EXPENSES & DISBURSEMENTS

5,159,011,548

5,676,200,351

Audit Fees 7 4 407,808 400,000
Bank Charges 4,294 5,469
With Holding Tax 71,955,771 78,164,195
News Paper Advertisement - 582,705
Other Expenditure 158,626 42,683
Medical Treatments 629,948,888 839,016,281
Welfare Activities 17,963,931 8,623,898
Poverty Activities 2,649,535 1,175,438
Educational Activities 858,700 1,219,900
Cultural & Religious Activities 2,300,000 2,120,299
Scholarships to Students 8 2,740,130,000 152,735,000
Awarding for National Service 947,300 850,000

Share of DLB Proceeds to MHESTF

1,417,915,045
4,885,239,898

1,503,786,242
2,588,722,110

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR 273,771,650 3,087,478,241
G.G.S.C. Roshan D.A.M. Wickramarathne
Senior Additional Secretary to the President Chkfkcoumam
Presidential Secretariat Presidential Secretariat
Colombo 01 Colembo 01

Chief Accountant - President’s Fund

Dr. N. S. Kumanayake
Secretary to the President
Presidential Secretariat

Colombo 01

Secretary - President’s Fund

ecretary to the President
Board Member - President’s Fund

By &
Presidenht of Democratic Sogialist Republic of Sri Lanka
Chairman to Board of Governors - President’s Fund
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273,771,650

(1,150,755,286)
4,294
71,955,771

625,590
(804,397,981)

250,000
582,730,725
1,469,164
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&ST& LHMID HT&HEGF FIOTRTERHAI

@vBIns WHFIW euBIH Ul HewL (PeMd HemTdGHafls) 2 arar
MEET

HewTdh @ @)ev.: 2 (46060)/(51203)
YoIewrEsrer s (HEs)

Czxfw of Lewwoiiy gLilellBs8) IyBlETraemu

2024
Osrens (eh.)

30,839,420

1,500

30,840,920

@iy — 01

2023
Qgrens (cm.)

105,493,328

1,500

105,494,828

&Iy -02 9 & g

1991 whHmib 1992 0 g eTHsaflsL af_swiwliyd Bspsds S L Gemws bLdgiusnsrs Caflw af_snioliy
9Lallhss) o Flsrreamudsg (Bs.af.9).#) oh.250 wlsvedlwssr suypmisiiu L g|. @& FarTdud BSwudbsln e

Qrspiss Gouswmiguwl  SL6T  BleYIeweusH0lsTems:  6TOTLISTSY,

@ srudlermLenid BLSSLLLL

CUERMUTTSMBHEHSGL LIDG, SLaTdH STHEG0 euswr wrsssna@ h.1 levedlwesr eTanid suensHuilsd
Qreniss Cp.af.9.5 lysLasTas(herers. et @misluilsy ClFaiss Geusntigws BHls6T GILNSHHHS

HL_siTa6MeT S1p sHmL_riLl (Heiremesr.

SL6IT (LPEVSHETLD
QUMESSHS HL 6T, FaRTL STV LG

OUDSHEEH HL 6T, GOISI STV LGS

30| merrglug) Hawssler Hgldam hmidbast

2024
Qgrens (cm.)

68,000,000
12,000,000

80,000,000

2023
Cgrens (cm.)

80,000,000
13,000,000

93,000,000



BI&lS g DMIdESEHSETET GMILILS6T

@iy - 03
SLeTUL GLTi LodMILD euyeyds6ir
2024 2023
s q. . . . QsTens (c5.) Osrens (cm.)
(@) Quirg poUlsensls Qurmliureri
G o7 LIg6VEV 150,000 150,000
ouewr. 2 _aqrLier Oy flwigow G 50,000 50,000
ouewr. 2 _qrLiesr Oy flwigow G 50,000 50,000
auewt. BLoLsTerY Gy Lf HBwsmisr CHyir 400,000 400,000
3).67. LAV 6THINFBICH 8,000 8,000
658,000 658,000
(<) Cxdlw Cauiliiy euniid) - &Ers Slener 200,000 200,000
Lf FIo@UITd) @4 ressTi - heudsLpsu T
QL w6 aflETeny - Ly w 50,000 50,000
GuLll flwers@s 2 Cpaflsr 60,000 60,000
Bw. . e1d. CFriodm] - 150,000
Bw. Y. Cs. r&H1CFSHT - 100,000
QzFevall etd gy i Crm_MGsm 60,000 60,000
S F886u VFHS GLOTT 100,000 100,000
FBHLoS] 67 HeIevTeUS 250,000 250,000
B or. L. stigMafy 275,000 275,000
B o1. L. stigMafy 500,000 500,000
lerv LN.6TeN.6T610.6). GLosdTIg 670 300,000 300,000
1,795,000 2,045,000
(@) waassr oumid - @uilsiren Eewer 1,000,000 1,000,000
GlFsvsuedt 615 6TID Ggn elevrTedls;
1,000,000 1,000,000
SLeTUL QLT hmiid eureysefler Qumifliiy
Qurg pioUlsenasts Qurpiiureri (<)
658,000 658,000
CaAw Cxuflii) eumid - p&rs Hlemer (<) 1,795,000 2,045,000
W& &6 eukIg - Guilsirsiv Slemer ((3)) 1,000,000 1,000,000
3,453,000 3,703,000
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Bleovaliyésellsd) @@whs QUDLIL@D en'ig

aums) & Slemer

(G5.65.6u — p&T Hlewer
GCx.Cx.60u — pHTS Slewer
(G5.65.6u — p&TH Hlewer
GCx.Cx.0u — pHTS Slemer
G5.GF.6u — b&T Flewer
@).ou - plmisuars Slewar
1D.6) - SEMVMLOIISI: dlen6T
@).ou - plmyeussrd: Hlenar
1D.6) - SEMVMLOIIHI: dlen6T
G5.6F.6u — b&T Flewer
(G5.65.60u — pHTd FHlewar
(G5.65.60u — pHTd FHlewar
@).ou - plmysusstd: Hlenar
65.67.01 — p&Td FHlewer
@).ou - plmysussrd: Hlener
1D.6) - SEMVEMLOIIBI: Flen6T
@).ou - plmyeussrd: Hlener

1D.6) - HEMVMLWIHE Flen6iT

YsSL® @ev:

2/0002/26/37189
2/0002/26/38576
2/0002/26/39572
2/0002/26/39882
2/0002/26/41216
91601177
204-60-01-00037477-6
91741018
204-60-01-00041167-3
3/001/09/224058
2/0002/26/20553
2/0002/26/23480
90683127
2/0002/26/31750
91601177
204/60/01/00037477/6
91741018
204/60/01/00037964/6

9. el &E&efe) @) mHsCLUDILGID el lg

aurig & Lener

@).6u - pImisueTd Senar
1D.6) - HEDEVEMLOUIdD: &len6r
@).6u - pImisueTd Henar
1D.6) - HEDEVEMLOUIdD: &len6r

1D.6U - HENEVEMLOIIH dFHlen6T

CUDSHHsHeE GoTdg euL1q

YsFLH G

92442077
204-60-01-00041359-1
90413654
204-60-01-00035373-5
204-60-01-00036147-8

32| merrglug) HBwsder Hlaldam hmidbast

el lg
of 5> %
11.10
9.15
9.50
9.50
9.50
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.25
8.30
26.00
24.00
21.00
12.00
11.50
11.50
11.50
12.00

eul 1y afsid
%

7.00

5.75

18.50
18.00
14.50

slsglullmps

19.01.2024
06.03.2024
09.04.2024
17.04.2024
07.05.2024
16.09.2024
06.10.2024
17.10.2024
24.11.2024
24.12.2024
17.01.2023
03.03.2023
02.05.2023
14.08.2023
15.09.2023
06.10.2023
17.10.2023
24.11.2023

ELEIMIGTEY

13.03.2024
26.12.2024
10.03.2023
26.04.2023
07.06.2023

2024
Csrms (¢5.)
79,144,521
110,928,082
51,924,658
13,430,137
50,159,315
18,855,264
16,469,968
18,467,156
27,445,890
1,691,781

388,416,772

2024
Cgrens (cm.)

865,353
157,534

1,022,888
389,439,659

Gmlli - 04

2023
Qgrens (cm.)

148,734,247
239,079,452
83,884,932
57,123,288
21,913,014
18,967,123
21,267,123
34,668,493

625,637,671

2023
Cgrens (cm.)

40,437,169
22,082,192
11,991,781
74,511,142
700,148,813



BI8lS g DMIdESEHSETET @DILILS6T

@l - 05 gy
BIEDEOWITET 616 L1L|d>356T
2024 2023
g & Hlever w5SL[H Ge: STV @Iliteys Sz Qsrens (em.) Qsrens (em.)
G5.G5.601 — pard Hever 2/0002/26/37189 1 eugpL_ib 19.01.2025 750,000,000 -
G5.Gs.01 — p51d Hever 2/0002/26/38576 1 eumLid 06.03.2025  1,475,000,000 -
G5.G5.601 — pard Hever 2/0002/26/39572 1 eugmLid 09.04.2025 750,000,000 -
G5.Gs.01 — 551 Hever 2/0002/26/39882 1 eumLip 17.04.2025 200,000,000 -
G5.G5.601 — pard Hever 2/0002/26/41216 1 eugmLid 07.05.2025 850,000,000 -
@).01 - Bimieuawss dlever 91601177  leumLid 16.09.2025 721,401,610 -
1.6 - FeeVepWHH Hewer  204-60-01-00037477-6 1 eumLipd 06.10.2025 776,684,521 -
@).01 - Bimieuawss dlever 91741018  leumLid 17.10.2025 998,594,384 -
1D.6) - HEPEVEHLOILITEH 204-60-01-00041167-3 1 eugpLid 23.11.2025  2,850,000,000 -
Hlewear
G5.G.0u — b5 Hever 3/001/09/224058 3 worgmiser 24.03.2025  1,000,000,000 -
G5.Ga.ou — parTd Hewer 2/0002/26/20553 1 eumL_ip 17.01.2024 - 600,000,000
G5.G5.0u — p5TE Hever 2/0002/26/23480 1 eugpLid 03.03.2024 - 1,200,000,000
@).01 - Bimieuass dlever 90683127  leugmLib 02.05.2024 - 600,000,000
G5.Ga.0u — paTd Hsver 1/0002/26/31750  1eumLip 14.08.2024 - 1,250,000,000
@).01 - Bimieuads dlever 91601177  leumLib 16.04.2024 - 650,000,000
0.6 - HEDVEPIOUITH 204-60-01-00037477-6  1eumpLid 05.10.2024 - 700,000,000
Hlewer
@).01 - Bimieuad dlever 91741018  leugmLib 17.10.2024 - 900,000,000
0.6 - HEDVEPIOUITH 204-60-01-00037964-6 1 eumLid 23.11.2024 - 2,850,000,000
Hlewer
10,371,680,514  8,750,000,000
&My - 05 9
Q|EMIPLIL| HAULIL|EEH6T
2024 2023
ourisd) & dlamer w56 [H @ev: ST Fossiuc L Csres Qsrens (cm.)
glagl (¢m.)
@).01 - Pimieuewss dlever 92442077 7mmaset  13.03.2024 15,400,000 -
.60 - FDWMLWEE Slwer  204-60-01-00041359-1 7 mraer  26.12.2024 200,000,000 -
.60 - FOVMLWES et 204-60-01-00041388-6 7 prissr  31.12.2024 150,000,000 -
@).01 - Pimieuewss dlever 90413654 7 mmiasst  03.10.2023 - 500,000,000
.60 - FOWDLWEE Swer  204-60-01-00035737-5 7 mriser  26.04.2023 - 250,000,000
.60 - FDWMLWEE Slwer  204-60-01-00036147-8 7 mriser  07.06.2023 - 200,000,000
365,400,000 950,000,000
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i. a8 D s6Mesr QUi
Cadw Cxullliy eumid - BEHTd Slewer
@vBIeNg euBIF - BlmieuaTds Slewer

LSEET QUBIE - HEMEVMLDIIEHS Hlewar

ii. 9w YLy ewauliysaflev 1p5eSH

@levbiens eunig - Blnieuars Slemer

D& &6 GUBIF - HMVMIDWIBS Blewer

4| parrdlug) Pwsser Hlgldam hmidbast

2024

Qprens (¢5.)
5,025,000,000
1,719,995,993

3,626,684,521

10,371,680,514

2024
OsTewa (¢5.)
15,400,000

350,000,000

365,400,000

@iy - 05 Qgroi;

2023

QAsrems (a5.)
3,050,000,000
2,150,000,000

3,550,000,000

8,750,000,000

2023
Csrens (cmh.)
500,000,000

450,000,000

950,000,000



BI&lS g DMIdESEHSETET GMILILS6T

@ml - 06
&Ml - 06 oy
2024 2023
OsTena (eH.) Csrens (cm.)
(i) petr@E T L aflourtissir

STIOTHEI LISSTH6T 15,400,000 -
medlufler LbisaflliLser . 200,000,000
TEMETIL LIBIGGTILIL|& 6T 58,847 239,705
@evsiens CUTEGMTSSI FeWLI - L|SSETLD - 6,042
Hler GFeor sGauafl FhisLD - 2,000,000
uewfl Ll a8 whmi pevsryf ey : 5,000
15,458,847 202,250,747
@Ol - 06 g

(i) somarw eupLOTEIT Oflourmigsir
Cadlw s1&gd gn L (HdSTLIETLD . 130,000
srar plaluledmbg @)LrHpib 309,416 -
309,416 130,000
@mly - 07

H6WT&H TiI6Yd FL_L_65TLD

1978 oyiv syeimgesr 7 v @vEs wmerTTSug BlFwE FUL SHeTLg, SeRTEETIITETT SeMeVenLOWIBILIS
RIGleuT(H YTHD PSS Fpmissefear CsTEGLemLS SauTdssTile) GCFIL CeuasT(HLb. HenTdEsTiliaTearT
SOVDLIWSIF), FHEHSlUTHS HMTEETIUITETTEETL LISRTIILTSS0TID, eUTHET —SHeBTEES T TeTi
Sowevenwslugluilst auflaT BFeflsit £ GFWOLIHQUTTHST, YSHETAT SHEMTEETIIOE L L RTHIS6T

LAEATE 2 ALRI 1L CFEISSUILIGBLD.
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@My - 08
yevenwliuflAe® Car@LiueaTa)ssr
2024 2023
LDITGUOT 6U T 5611657 OsTena (eH.) Osrena (eH.)
CTEHOT 6351156 &
&.Gur.g o g wrewreuiss - 2024 6000 178,913,000 152,735,000
&.Gur.g 2 g wremreurss - 2025 6002 358,938,000 -
i 1-11 wrenreurdssr 78823  2,133,027,000
UiNGeuesr wremreuiset & gimallssr 2543 69,252,000

2,740,130,000 152,735,000.00

gsimaflser o 1L o wigry, sy 1-11 womub NfGeuesr wrenterisEmdhsTer LjsvenliuflFe S’ ib
9 ribLilssIILL HeiTergl. T TaHTe QUTmiLdser LlsiTeuHorml &resriiL@\ib.

LDIT Vo 6M a5 61F 65T saumensellst  Qsrena (cm.)

6T6UIT ot | 61 5 6T 63T 6001 | &6 &
&.Gur.s 2 /g wremreuissr- 2025 6002 14 504,168,000
&rid 1-11 wrenreuissr 78823 3 709,407,000
LN Gsuerr wrenteuisst & Himallssr - 2 /g 333 16 31,968,000
Ui Geussrm wremteuiast & gimalssr - gy 1-11 2210 4 26,520,000
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@iy -09 9
SriLiu’ L Blgluiled Smasshiser ClFiige

2023 oy oyerigs0 BlHlwsmev Lleitauhid GsTemassr GaFassliul (Herarer. @) wrileyin, 2024 <4ib
eMTIgeV, B)hsd OCaTOHLliLeTeysHer pemrigest  @miSlulled  CFVISBLILIL THHTHS  HHBLILIB UL
seuallsslinl L g, 9seruly 2024 oib openTigHETar BlEld g Hnisasaflsd CGTLTLedLwl $l[Hddhiser

@) ewemrdssm LI (heTemen.

2024 2023
QsTens (cH.) Esrems (e.)
@rég QeFinuiiul L g - 2023 E)6v eunienid BL 6y H»SESTeT 90,000
Car@liueTey
Caprs srlsremavasst - 2023 @sv yeovew il s mer 25,000
Casr@HliLeTey
Caprs sTCFTemaVET - 2023 @)6V 108 BL 61196560 E1h & T 6T 300,000
Car@liueTey
Caprs srlsremevsst - 2023 oyib Sy ea0miq 60 sumienio 210,590
BL6UG &DEEBTET Gl&T(HLILIGTeY
Blewswrs @gissliul L QsTems - samdsriley &L e (2021) : 16,410
GDDUTS REIGHLILL L QBTN - GenrdbeTiley &L L ewrd (2022) - (80,240)
Sl Lt L Blglé@ wrppiiu’ L Qsrens 625,590 (63,830)
&Iy -09 g

somsarile] mwellarallsruy Sl Lt Blglullsd) BmsshsarelFiise

UL () LM W) EEDEBHHTH ufEedGes L pHewS W 24,6557 (h) % (615 &5 (& L1 LT (HbGLOTEdT
Qs r@liusteyseflsT SlmoLisvssT LilsiToumomm).

2024 2023

Qgrens (cm.) Qsrens (cmH.)

Caprs wHSHIUS CBTHLILIGTEYSET - 141,000

@régI Qi L hEgleud - 231,000
Q& T(HLILI6TE 6T

Flmoul Guhm yevsnwliuflFe - 95,000

467,000.00
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Ufpsstlsr wnioBldbems

@mly - 10

2024.12.31 st (PIgusHLbS DeWTIYDBTRT BlBS FnDMIGHWeTd SWTHHEGh CUTEI, WHewSIW }6vTiq 60T
(2023) pl$ls gnpmissafley fov CFeveyssit &HGSD G merariiLIL allVswsy 6TedTLIgGI v Bl L g). (@)aeor

aflenereurs, 2023.12.31 ojetm WigauswL_bd DT DSTET BIFE donHMISHET LNsiTouHLD HBemend Fieve0loms

Urgluedls @i suswasullsy IBaTBID 2 (HeuTshasil (hereret.

2023 @)ev

QIPBISLILIL L LIL g
B3] Blenevd FaMHmIsbsHeT
SIriiul L flens 10,914,177,962
QFISS Coussmmigwr HSFI SrL(Hser -
BglF QrwerHniens ynléEemasst
wHSGI0u HAHFens ClFaalarhidsr 838,194,281
LOTeRToU T EhdHBTET LjsVenLliLiflfls) Glgrands 152,640,000

WlEenSUiL_6 F&HdsEGL Llbensil BlaLpeyHer

gPsmasulled  Faglsgl  Ung  BlEls  ammhmisserflsy

2023 @)éb B B 15 ()10
GUOA_diu’ L g 675|i_|u._|£u:u'_|._
EACEELEDY
10,913,727,962 450,000
450,000 450,000
839,016,281 822,000
152,735,000 95,000
@iy -11
FmssD  CFLSSNECHT  HsLVGI

QeueflliLBSBVIHCHT  CaemeuliL@d  6Ths6leuT®H GO Ss555 BlEspeysephd @)L bEupailsvsne.

38| marrglug) HBwsdler Hlgldam bmidamsr
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